Comparable to Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner of

08-13-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □

103436473

attached original documents or copy thereof.

 \blacktriangledown

IEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Protective Product Holdings, Inc.	
Fibre-Metal Products L.L.C.	Internal Address: 2001 Spring Road, Suite 425 Street Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Oak Brook	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Oak Brook State: Illinois	
☐ Corporation-State	Zip:	
■ Other <u>Limited Liability Corporation</u>	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 yes 💆 no	□ Association	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
•	☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
□ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	□ Other	
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: August 3, 2007	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See Attached	
Additional number(s) attached ⊠ Yes □ No 💆 💆		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☑ Enclosed	
Street Address: Citigroup Center, Suite 3800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
500 West Madison Street	7 rutionized to be original to deposit decoding	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-2562	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0785	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		
9. Signature		
Karen A. Sanderson MUNIU. DANGUSON August 8, 2027		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
#		
	t) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NSP10266Z99995

08/10/2007 DBYRNE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fibre-Metal Products L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation (hereinafter "said assignor"), does hereby assign to Protective Product Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "said assignee"), all of said assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related trademark registrations owned by said assignor and listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the said assignor's business symbolized thereby and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement thereof.

FIBRE-METAL PRODUCTS L.L.C.
By: Charles & Olis
Printed or Typed Name: Charles S Ellis
Title: President
ic in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me personally known to be the signer of the owledged execution of said instrument as a free and irposes therein expressed. Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - PAGE 1 OF 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0357

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks		
Registration No.	Issue Date	Mark
1,102,005	09-12-1978	SPEEDY
1,143,177	12-16-1980	SUPERLECTRIC
1,143,993	12-23-1980	SUPERGLAS
1,160,773	07-14-1981	PIPELINER
1,247,999	08-09-1983	FLASH BARRIER
1,511,339	11-01-1988	ULTRALITE
1,523,283	02-07-1989	ROUGHNECK
1,704,718	08-04-1992	HIGH PERFORMANCE
1,709,749	08-25-1992	DESIGN ONLY
1,717,580	09-22-1992	DESIGN ONLY
1,738,045	12-08-1992	DESIGN ONLY
1,952,370	01-30-1996	FIBRE-METAL
2,025,365	12-24-1996	TIGERHOOD ULTRALITE
2,050,356	04-08-1997	DESIGN ONLY
2,090,943	08-26-1997	FIBRE-METAL and Design
2,274,383	08-31-1999	SPEEDY
2,388,790	09-19-2000	SUPERCOOL
2,400,660	10-31-2000	TIGERHOOD HIGH PERFORMANCE
2,886,390	09-21-2004	TIGERHOOD FUTURA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/10/2007 REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0358